PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Bob M. Moore II	04/25/2012
Suni Mustafa	04/25/2012
Steven Gurley	04/16/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University of Tennessee Research Foundation	
Street Address:	211 Conference Center, 600 Henley St.	
City:	Knoxville	
State/Country:	TENNESSEE	
Postal Code:	37996-4122	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13405642	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)298-8097 Phone: 414-298-1000

Email: IPAdmin@reinhartlaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: TNelson/Reinhart Boerner Van Deuren s.c.

Address Line 1: 1000 N. Water Street, Suite 1700
Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	10346-CIP	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tina Michels Nelson	

Total Attachments: 6

source=10346_CIP-Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028203 FRAME: 0435 13405642

CH \$40,00

source=10346_CIP-Assignment#page2.tif source=10346_CIP-Assignment#page3.tif source=10346_CIP-Assignment#page4.tif source=10346_CIP-Assignment#page5.tif source=10346_CIP-Assignment#page6.tif

> PATENT REEL: 028203 FRAME: 0436

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 10346-CIP (PD 08028)

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:				
(inventor(s) or	Bob M. Moore, II ("ASSIGNOR")			
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)				
	3793 Magnolia Lane			
	Nesbit, Mississippi 38	3651		
	(Address)			
	US (Nationality)			
(inventor(s) or	Steven Gurley	("ASSIGNOR")		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of A			
,	6323 Thornfield Drive			
	Memphis, Tennessee 38134			
	(Address) US			
	(Nationality)			
(inventor(s) or	Suni Mustafa	("ASSIGNOR")		
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)	(Type or print name(s) of A	SSIGNOR(S))		
,	1005 Oakmont Place Apt #4			
	Memphis, Tennessee 38105			
	(Address)			
	India			
	(Nationality)			

Reinhart\8514170

PATENT REEL: 028203 FRAME: 0437 (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on
Frame hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE: The University of Tennessee Research Foundation ("ASSIGNEE") 1534 White Avenue, Suite 403 Knoxville, Tennessee 37996-1527 United States of America (Address)
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
 [X] the entire right, title and interest [] an undivided percent (%) interest for the United States and its territorial possessions
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
PYRIDINE CLASSICAL CANNABINOID COMPOUNDS AND RELATED METHODS OF USE
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in
 (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on

2

(d) [] U	J.S. patent no.	issued
[] A		ondence is to be sent regarding patent
	(also check (e) if foreign application	on(s) is also being assigned)
(e) [] ar claim pri		foreign country, including the right to
application	nd to, all Letters Patent to be obtained on or any continuation, division, ren tent any reissue or re-examination th	ewal, or substitute thereof, and as to
ASSIGN encumbrathis assig		nment, sale, agreement or tered into which would conflict with
provided and said I ASSIGNO proceeding its legal reapply for, said Lette	Letters Patent and legal equivalents OR and will testify as to the same in a related thereto and will promptly epresentatives any and all papers, in	d documents relating to said invention as may be known and accessible to any interference, litigation or execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or struments or affidavits required to said application, said invention and
IN WIT	NESS WHEREOF, I/We have herei	into set hand the date indicated

below.

WARNING: Date of signing must be the same as the date of execution of the application if item (a) was checked above.

Signature of ASSIGNOR(S)

Steven Gurley

Steven Gurley

GDate)

Moore, II

(Date)

A | 25 | 12 | |

Suni Mustafa (Date)

PATENT

Attorney Docket No: 10346-CIP (PD 08028)

For: [X] U.S. and/or [X] Foreign Rights

For: [X] U.S. Application or [] U.S. Patent

By: [X] Inventor(s) or [] Present Owner

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to each ASSIGNOR identified below of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:				
(inventor(s) or	Bob M. Moore, II ("ASSIGNOR")			
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)				
	3793 Magnolia Lane			
	Nesbit, Mississippi 38651			
	(Address)			
	US			
	(Nationality)			
(inventor(s) or	Steven Gurley ("ASSIGNOR")			
, , ,	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)				
who own the invention;	6323 Thornfield Drive			
	Memphis, Tennessee 38134			
	(Address)			
	ÙS			
	(Nationality)			
(inventor(s) or	Suni Mustafa ("ASSIGNOR")			
	(Type or print name(s) of ASSIGNOR(S))			
person(s) or entity(ies) who own the invention)				
	1005 Oakmont Place Apt #4			
******	Memphis, Tennessee 38105			
	(Address)			
	India			
	(Nationality)			

Reinhart\8514170

PATENT REEL: 028203 FRAME: 0440 (If assignment is by person or entity to whom invention was previously assigned and this was recorded in PTO add the following)

Recorded on
Reel
Frame
hereby sells, assigns and transfers to
ASSIGNEE:
The University of Tennessee Research Foundation ("ASSIGNEE")
1534 White Avenue, Suite 403
Knoxville, Tennessee 37996-1527
United States of America
(Address)
and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE (complete one of the following)
[X] the entire right, title and interest
[] an undivided percent (%) interest
for the United States and its territorial possessions
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
(check the following box if foreign rights are also to be assigned)
[X] and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled:
PYRIDINE CLASSICAL CANNABINOID COMPOUNDS
AND RELATED METHODS OF USE
(check and complete (a), (b), (c) or (d))
and which is found in
 (a) [] U.S. patent application executed on even date herewith (b) [] U.S. patent application executed on
(c) [X] U.S. application serial no. <u>13/405</u> ,642 filed on <u>February 27</u> , 2012.

2

(d) [] IIS patent no	o	issued	
[] A change of ac	ddress to which corrects is being sent sep	espondence is to b	pe sent regarding patent
(also check	k (e) if foreign applic	cation(s) is also be	eing assigned)
(e) [] and any legal claim priority	equivalent thereof i	n a foreign countr	y, including the right to
and, in and to, all Let application or any co letters patent any reis	ntinuation, division,	renewal, or subst	ention by the above itute thereof, and as to
	covenants that no a en or will be made o	-	greement or ch would conflict with
provided promptly wand said Letters Pater ASSIGNOR and will proceeding related the its legal representative.	nt and legal equivaled testify as to the sand ereto and will promoves any and all paper intain, issue and enford said equivalents to	s and documents rents as may be knowned in any interfered ptly execute and drs, instruments or force said applications and thereof which may	relating to said invention own and accessible to nce, litigation or leliver to ASSIGNEE or affidavits required to ion, said invention and
IN WITNESS WHI	EREOF, I/We have l	hereunto set hand	the date indicated
WARNING: Date of signi checked abov		e date of execution of th	he application if item (a) was
Signature of ASSIG	NOR(S)		
	Bob M. Moore, II Steven Gurley		(Date) 1-16-2012 (Date)
	Suni Mustafa		(Date)